





24th General Assembly

November 1st - 2nd, 2023 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Resolution 5

ANNUAL QUOTAS OF THE MEMBER STATES OF THE PAN AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF GEOGRAPHY AND HISTORY FOR THE YEAR 2024

The 24th General Assembly of the Pan American Institute of Geography and History (PAIGH), held in the city of Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic,

Considering:

- The fact that the economic basis on which the PAIGH is sustained is made up by the annual quotas that the Member States provide, approved by the General Assembly;
- The fact that Article 55 of the Organic Statute of the PAIGH establishes that the quotas are calculated considering the following policies: "The minimum membership quota of any Member State of the general budget is 0.5%; and the maximum quota of any Member State may not exceed 49.99% of the general budget";
- The adjustment to the quota scale, in effect since 2020, approved at the 48th Meeting of the Directing Council, held at Santa Cruz de la Sierra, Bolivia (2018);
- The recommendations of the 99th and 100th Meetings of Authorities and of the Financial Policy Committee,

Resolves:

Firstly. To keep, for the year 2024, the same quota scale approved for the year 2021, in accordance with the following table:







24th General Assembly

November 1st - 2nd, 2023 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Member State	%	Quotas 2024 (USD)
United States of America	49.99%	323,900
Brazil	12.35%	80,030
Mexico	8.79%	56,944
Argentina	7.08%	45,882
Venezuela	4.63%	30,011
Colombia	1.37%	8,849
Chile	1.11%	7,202
Belize	1.05%	6,794
Bolivia	1.05%	6,794
Costa Rica	1.05%	6,794
Ecuador	1.05%	6,794
El Salvador	1.05%	6,794
Guatemala	1.05%	6,794
Haiti	1.05%	6,794
Honduras	1.05%	6,794
Nicaragua	1.05%	6,794
Panama	1.05%	6,794
Paraguay	1.05%	6,794
Peru	1.05%	6,794
Dominican Republic	1.05%	6,794
Uruguay	1.05%	6,794
TOTAL	100.00%	647,934







24th General Assembly November 1st - 2nd, 2023

November 1st - 2nd, 2023 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Secondly: To support the General Secretariat in the management tasks to be performed for the Member States that owe quotas to pay off their outstanding payments.

"Science in the Service of Peace"

This Resolution was adopted at the 24th General Assembly of the Pan American Institute of Geography and History (PAIGH), held and recorded in the city of Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic on November the 2nd, 2023.

MA. Antonio Campuzano Rosales Secretary General

